
The visa fees for the various categories of visas have been revised as per details given 

below. The revised visa fees shall be effective from April 01, 2017.  

 

VISA TYPE / DURATION / ENTRIES Amount in 
Euro 
 

IGCS 
Fees 

Total 
Fees 

TOURIST VISA  (TV)    

Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry 97 13,50 110,50 

More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple 
Entry 

192 13,50 205,50 

    

BUSINESS VISA (BV)*    

Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry 116 13,50 129,50 

More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple 
Entry 

240 13,50 253,50 

    

ENTRY VISA  (XV)    

Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry 78 13,50 91,50 

More than 6 months and up to 1 year/ 
Multiple Entry 

116 13,50 129,50 

More than 1year and up to 5 years/Multiple 
Entry 

192 13,50 205,50 

    

EMPLOYMENT (EV) & PROJECT (PV) 
VISA** 

   

Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry 116 13,50 129,50 

More than 6 months and up to 1year/ 
Multiple Entry 

192 13,50 205,50 

More than 1year and up to 5 years/Multiple 
Entry 

287 13,50 300,50 

    

STUDENT VISA (ST)    

Valid for the duration of the course or 5 
years, whichever is less/ Multiple Entry 

78 13,50 91,50 

    

MEDICAL VISA (MED) & MEDICAL 
ATTENDANT VISA (MED XV) 

   

Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry  78 13,50 91,50 

More than 6 months and up to 1year/ 
Multiple Entry 

116 13,50 129,50 

    

CONFERENCE/SEMINAR VISA (CV)    

Up to 6 months/Single (or Multiple) Entry 78 13,50 91,50 

    

JOURNALIST VISAS (J)    

Up to 6 months/Single Entry (or Double Entry 
with HOM's approval) 

78 13,50 91,50 

    



RESEARCH VISAS (R)    

Up to 6 months/Single (or Multiple) Entry 78 13,50 91,50 

More than 6 months and up to 1year/ 
Multiple Entry 

116 13,50 129,50 

More than 1year and up to 5 years/Multiple 
Entry 

192 13,50 205,50 

    

MISSIONARY VISAS (M)    

Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry 78 13,50 91,50 

More than 6 months and up to 1year/ 
Multiple Entry  

116 13,50 129,50 

More than 1year and up to 5 years/Multiple 
Entry 

192 13,50 205,50 

    

MOUNTAINEERING VISAS (MX)    

Up to 6 months/Single (or Multiple) Entry 78 13,50 91,50 

More than 6 months and up to 1year/ 
Multiple Entry 

116 13,50 129,50 

    

INTERN VISAS (I)    

Up to 1year/Multiple Entry 78 13,50 91,50 

    

FILM VISAS (F)    

Up to 1year/Single or Multiple 
Entry(Maximum duration of the visa will be 
1year) 

116 13,50 129,50 

    

TRANSIT VISAS    

Up to 15 days/Single or Double Entry 21 13,50 34,50 

 

2. Gratis Visas: nationals of Afghanistan, Bangladesh, Democratic People's 

Republic of Korea, Jamaica, Maldives, Mauritius, Mongolia, South Africa, 

Uruguay (only Tourist visas), Seychelles ( except for work/employment).  

Fees in Frankfurt 15,50 €- Fees in Hamburg 13,50€ 

3. Visa Free Countries: Nationals of Nepal and Bhutan do not require visa to 

enter India. However, Nepali nationals require visa if they enter India from 

China, which will be granted gratis, Fees in Hamburg 13,50€ - Fees in 

Frankfurt 15,50€ 

4. Special Visa Fee Categories: Visa fee in respect of following countries will 

be as follows: 

 

a) Singaporean Nationals: Tourist visa (Multiple entry), up to six months -26,00€ + 

13,50€  

b) Japanese Nationals: Transit  visa – 3,00€ + 13,50€ :  all  other types of visas – 

10,00€ + 13,50€.  

c) Pakistani Nationals: –  4,00€ + 13,50€  all  types visas. 

 

 



d) Nigerian Nationals:  

For all types of visas valid for any duration - Euro 240+13,50€ 

e) USA Nationals:  

Tourist visa for the maximum period up to 10 years - Euro 97 + 13,50€  

5 or 10 years validity Business visa -  Euro 240+19+13,50€  

(Visa application fee of Euro 19 w i l l  be charged from US nationals in 

addition to visa fee, except for the Tourist visa)  

f) U.K. Nationals: The fee for U.K. nationals for different types of visas will be 

as follows : 

VISA  TYPE/DURATION/ENTRIES Fee in Euro  IGCS 

Fees 

Total 

Fees 

Tourist Visa up to 1Year(S/M entry) 156 13,50 169,50 

Tourist Visa valid for 1Year to 5 

years (Multiple entry) 

462 13,50 475,50 

Business Visa up to 1Year(S/M 

entry) 

232 13,50 245,50 

Business Visa valid for 1Year to 5 

years (Multiple entry) 

692 13,50 705,50 

Entry Visa up to 1Year(S/M entry) 156 13,50 169,50 

Entry Visa valid for 1Year to 5 years 

( Multiple entry) 

462 13,50 475,50 

Student Visa up to 5 years (M/entry) 220 13,50 233,50 

Medical Visa up to 1year (M/entry) 125 13,50 138,50 

Research Visa up to 3 years or 

duration of course (whichever is less) 

220 13,50 233,50 

Employment Visa up to 6 months 439 13,50 452,50 

Employment Visa up to 1year 477 13,50 490,50 

Employment Visa more than 1year 570 13,50 583,50 

Transfer of Visa 161 13,50 174,50 

Transit Visa 86 13,50 99,50 

Business Visa issued same day 

(Excluding visa fee) 

205 0 205 

Emergency Visa charges 85 0 85 

 

 

 

 

 



 

g) Ukrainian Nationals: The fee for Ukrainian nationals for different types of 

visas will be as follows : 

 

VISA CATEGORY DURATION Fee in 
Euro 
  

IGCS 
Fees 

Total 
Fees 

Transit Visa 1 5 Days (Single/Double 
entry) 

83 13,50 96,50 

Tourist Visa UP to one year (S/D/M 
Entry) 

97 13,50 110,50 

Student Visa Less than 5 years ( Multiple 
Entry) 

83 13,50 96,50 

Business Visa Less than 1year (S/D/M 
Entry) 

126 13,50 139,50 

Business Visa 1 to 5 year (S/D/M Entry) 240 13,50 205,50 

Employment Visa Less than 6 months 116 13,50 129,50 

 Less than one year 192 13,50 205,50 

 Less than five 5 

years (S/D/M entry) 

287 13,50 300,50 

All other types of 

visas i.e. Entry 

Visa, Conference 

Visa, Journalist 

Visa etc. 

Less than 6 months 83 13,50 96,50 

Less than one year 126 13,50 139,50 

Less than five 5 years 
(S/D/M 

entry) 

192 13,50 300,50 

Emergency Visa 
fee 

 83 13,50 96,50 

 

h) Russian Nationals: Service charges will be charged from the Russian 

nationals as per details given below.  

 

For all types of visas (Excluding ICWF 
charges and Service Provider's Service Fee) 

Amount 
in Euro 

  

IGCS 
Fees 

Total 
Fees 

Single Entry   40 13,50 53,50 

Double Entry   88 13,50 101,50 

Multiple Entry 116 13,50 129,50 

Transfer of Valid visa   40 13,50 53,50 

 

i) Sri Lankan  Nationals: Details are as given below: 

 

Type of visa Validity Fee in Euros IGCS 
Fees 

Total 
Fees 

Transit visa up to 15 days (S/D Entry) Euro 12 13,50 25,50 



Tourist Visa 90 days (Single entry) Euro 17 13,50 30,50 

 90 days (Double entry) Euro 26 13,50 39,50 

 6 months (D/M entry) Euro 26 13,50 39,50 

Entry Visa 1Year (Multiple entry) Euro 26 13,50 39,50 

Business Visa 30 days (Multiple entry) Euro 26 13,50 39,50 

 90 days (Single entry) Euro 28 13,50 41,50 

 90 days (Multiple entry) Euro 40 13,50 53,50 

 6 months ( M entry) Euro 78 13,50 91,50 

 1year (Multiple entry) Euro 78 13,50 91,50 

 5 years (Multiple entry) Euro 116 13,50 129,50 

Employment 

Visa 

1year (Multiple entry) Euro 152 13,50 165,50 

Student Visa (For 
institutions 

institutions covered
 by bilateral 

agreement) 

1year Euro 43 13,50 56,50 

covered by bilateral 
agreement) 

More than one year Euro 79 13,50 92,50 

Student Visa (For 
institutions not covered 
by bilateral 

agreement) 

 Euro 79 13,50 92,50 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



j) Mozambique Nationals: The visa fee to  be charged from the Mozambique 

nationals are given below: 

 

Visa 
category 

Duration/Entries/Urgency Amount in 
Euro 
  

IGCS Fees Total 
Fees 

     

Tourist Visa Single Entry 78 13,50 91,50 

 Single Entry - Urgent 145 13,50 158,50 

 Multiple Entry 211 13,50 224,50 

 Multiple Entry - Urgent 287 13,50 300,50 

Busines 

Visa/E

mploym

ent 

Visa 

As conveyed vide Ministry's 

circular message  dated  

14.12.2015 

Hamburg- Gratis 
 

Frankfurt- 2,00 

13,50 
 
13,50 

13,50 
 

15,50 

All other 

types 

visas 

(Except 

Transit 

and 

Student) 

up to 6 months 211 13,50 224,50 

 Up to 6 months (in Emergency) 287 13,50 300,50 

 up to 1 year 287 13,50 300,50 

 Up to 1 year (In Emergency) 287 13,50 300,50 

 Up to 5 year 287 13,50 300,50 

 Up to 5 year (In Emergency) 287 13,50 300,50 

Visa Transfer  7 13,50 20,50 

 

 

BUSINESS VISA FEES FOR NATIONALS OF THE FOLLOWING COUNTIRES 

Country UP TO ONE 
YEAR 

(IN EUROS) 

MORE THAN ONE 
YEAR UP TO FIVE 

YEARS 
(IN EUROS) 

IGCS Fees Total Fees 

In Euro 

USA 154 259 13,50 167,50 / 272,50 

Ecuador 230 306 13,50 243,50 / 319,50 

New Zealand 126 240 13,50 139,50 / 253,50 

France 159 240 13,50 172,50 / 253,50 

Australia 207 283 13,50 220,50 / 296,50 

Czech Republic 183 259 13,50 196,50 / 272,50 

 Iran 264 340 13,50 277,50 / 353,50 

Ireland 192 268 13,50 205,50 / 281,50 



Philippines 211 287 13,50 224,50 / 300,50 

Poland 140 240 13,50 153,50 / 253,50 

Saudi Arabia 207 283 13,50 220,50 / 296,50 

Thailand 192 268 13,50 205,50 / 281,50 

U.A.E. 397 473 13,50 410,50 / 486,50 

 
 

 

 

EMPLOYMENT VISA FEES FOR NATIONALS OF THE FOLLOWING  COUNTIRES 

 UP TO 
SIX 

MONTHS 
(IN EUROS) 

UP TO 
ONE 

YEAR 
(IN EUROS) 

MORE THAN 
1 

YEAR UP TO 
5 YEAR 
(IN EUROS) 

IGCS 
Fees 

Total Fees 

Canada 145 192 287 13,50 158,50 / 205,50 / 300,50 

Ireland 154 192 287 13,50 167,50 / 205,50 / 300,50  

France 131 192 287 13,50 144,50 / 205,50 / 300,50 

Denmark 121 192 287 13,50 134,50 / 205,50 / 300,50 

Australia 173 211 287 13,50 186,50 / 224,50 / 300,50 

New 
Zealand 

140 192 287 13,50 153,50 / 205,50 / 300,50 

Thailand 154 192 287 13,50 167,50 / 205,50 / 300,50 

UAE 359 397 473 13,50 372,50 / 410,50 / 486,50 

Israel 952 990 1066 13,50 965,50 / 1.003,50 / 
1.079,50 

Iran 226 264 340 13,50 239,50 / 277,50 / 353,50 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Business & Employment Visas for the following Nationals 



Fees in Frankfurt: 15,50 € 

Fees in Hamburg: 13,50 € 

 

Argentina  

Afghanistan Madagascar 

Angola Malawi 

Bangladesh Mali 

Benin Mauritania 

Bhutan Mozambique 

Burkina Faso Myanmar 

Burundi Nepal 

Cambodia Niger 

Central African Republic Rwanda 

Chad SaoTomeand Principe 

Comoros Senegal 

Dem. Republic of the 

Congo 

Sierra Leone 

Djibouti Solomon Islands 

Equatorial Guinea* Somalia 

Eritrea South Sudan 

Ethiopia Sudan 

Gambia Timor-Leste 

Guinea Togo 

Guinea-Bissau Tuvalu 

Haiti Uganda 

Kiribati United Republic of Tanzania 

Lao People's Dem. Republic Vanuatu 

Lesotho Yemen 

Liberia Zambia 

 

 


